
                                                         
       

Upper Beeding Primary School 
School Road, Upper Beeding, BN44 3HY. 

Tel: 01903 812288  Fax: 01903 816401   
Email: office@upperbeeding.w-sussex.sch.uk 

Website: https://upper-beeding.eschools.co.uk/web 

Head Teacher: Mrs R Linford 
 

 
Summer 5 – Monday 13th June 2016 

Dear Parents 
 
We had a great day last Friday celebrating the Queen’s official 90th birthday. Thank you for all your support with the 
red, white and blue theme and contributions to the tea party food. The children had a great day morris dancing, 
designing crowns, making birthday cards and playing traditional games.  
 
FUBS – Father Day presents – Thursday 16th June 
Children who have ordered a gift will be collecting and bringing it home on Thursday – thank you for 
supporting FUBS. 

 
School Council – Cancer Research ‘Race for Life’ Challenge  -  Wednesday 22nd June  
Last Friday a letter went home from the School Council about raising money for Cancer Research. The 
children have chosen this charity and the above event to raise money for this worthy cause. Thank you 
to both School Council and parents for your support! 

 
Non-Uniform Day - Friday 24th June Children can come in their own clothes to help support the Summer Fete in 
return for:-   

Reception classes - donations of sweets to sell on the tuck shop stall. 
KS1 - homemade cakes for the cake stall.  
KS2 - donations of teddies/soft toys or adult tombola prizes. 

 
Thank you all in advance for your support with this fantastic event. 
 
Sainsburys Vouchers  Thank you to everyone who handed in Sainsburys vouchers. The total number 
of vouchers collected was 6,200 and we will be buying additional equipment to support our sporting 
activities! 
 
Art and Sport Focus Week – 27th June to 1st July 
We are celebrating sport through art this week and have a variety of art and sport related activities. Keep an eye out 
for more information. 
 

SPORTS DAY Thursday 30th June Parents are invited from 10:45am for the Reception and KS1 Sports 
Day and 1:15pm for KS2 Sports afternoon. You are all welcome to bring a picnic to have with your 
children and friends over lunch between 12:00 – 1:00pm. Don’t forget to cancel your hot dinner if 
you choose to do this. FUBS will also be selling ice lollies over the lunch break. This is always a lovely 
day and a pleasure to see so many families – we look forward to seeing you at our Sports Day. 

 
 
 
 
 

Staff News 
Contratulations to Mrs Newbold, who has been offered an Assistant Headteacher’s post for September. I am sure 
you will all want to join me in wishing her well in her new position as we are very proud of her. Mrs Newbold has 
been a valued member of our teaching team for nearly 12 years and she will be missed by everyone.  
 



                                                         
       

 
Building news 
We have been fortunate to have been allocated funding from the Capital Maintenance Program to 
have our flat roofs replaced. Work will start on Monday 27th June. There should be minimal 
disruption for the children, but scaffolding will be in place around the Main Hall and Y3/4 
classrooms. Obviously the safety of our children is of utmost importance and we have met with the 
contractors and WSCC to ensure that all aspects are covered.  
 

We have also been granted a modular unit of 2 new classrooms and extra toilets due to our increase in pupil 
numbers. Work for these will be carried out during the Summer holidays. We anticipate them being placed on part 
of the playground by the Main Hall and at the end of Yr 1/2 corridor. They will be a separate unit but will certainly 
help with our space and organisation for next year. 
 
Becky Linford 
Head Teacher 
 

 

Dates for Summer Term 2016 
  
Mon 13th June Yr 4 Swimming Gala at the Towers 
Thu 16th June Yr 5/6 Athletics Steyning Grammar 
Thu 16th June FUBS Father’s Day Sale 
Fri 17th June FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Fri 17th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 17th June India Class Assembly 
 
Mon 20th June Yr 5/6 Cricket @ Henfield 
Tue 21st June China Red/Blue Blackberry Farm 
Wed 22nd June Race for Life 
Wed 22nd June KS2 Trip to Towers to see Annie 
Fri 24th June Swimming USA and Spain class 
Fri 24th June Spain Class Assembly 
Sat 25th June FUBS SUMMER FETE 
Mon 27th June Olympic week through ART & SPORT 
Wed 29th June Yr 5/6 Outdoor Athletics 
Wed 29th June Yr 1/2/3/4 Face Pack Theatre 
Thu 30th June SPORTS DAY 
Fri 1st July Kenya Class Assembly 
Fri 1st July Swimming USA and Spain class 
 
Mon 4th July SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAY 5 
 
Tue 5th Jul FUBS UNIFORM SALE 
Tue 5th Jul Yr 1/2 France and Ireland Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Tue 5th Jul Yr 3 Athletics Steyning Primary 
Wed 6th Jul Y6 Induction Day for Secondary School 
Wed 6th Jul Autumn Born Children visiting Reception 
Thu 7th Jul Spring bron children visiting Reception 



                                                         
       

Thu 7th Jul Yr 1/2 Kenya and Australia Trip to Pulborough Brooks 
Thurs 7th Jul Y5 Taster day at SGS 
Fri 8th Jul Summer born children visiting Reception 
Fri 8th Jul Japan class Assembly 
Fri 8th Jul LAST Swimming USA and Spain class 
Mon 11th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul 6:00pm KS2 Show 
Tue 12th Jul Reports to Parents 
Thu 14th Jul Yr 5/6 Connect to the Countryside 
Fri 15th Jul Y6 Leavers Swim 
Fri 15th Jul Reception Class Assembly 
Mon 18th Jul Welcome Meetings and Open Afternoon 
Tue 19th Jul Leavers Assembly 
Wed 20th Jul 4:00-5:30pm Y6 Leavers Party 
Wed 20th Jul  5:30-7:00pm KS2 Disco 
Fri 22nd Jul Last Day of Term normal finish time 
 

 

Dates for Autumn Term 2016 
Mon 5th Sep  SCHOOL CLOSED - INSET DAT 1 
Tues 6th Sep SCHOOL CLOSED  - INSET DAY 2 
Wed 7th Sep First Day Back – AUTUMN TERM 
Thu 8th Sept 1:15pm Bikeability pre talk to Yr 6 
Mon 12th Sep Autumn Born Children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Wed 14th Sep Spring Born children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Mon 19th Sep Summer Born children start 8:55 – 12:00 
Wed 21st Sep All children in Full Time 
Mon 26th Sep Start of Bikeability Week Yr 6 
Tues 4th Oct FUBS Bags2School  
Mon 10th Oct Yr 5/6 Start Residential Trip 
Fri 14th Oct Yr 5/6 Finish Residential Trip 
Mon 24th Oct First Day of Half Term 
Fri 28th Oct Last Day of Half Term  
 
          SCHOOL CLOSED -  INSET DAY 1 
  

   
   
   
    
 

Academic Year 

2015 to 2016 
 

☆Includes bank holidays 
 

Academic Year 2016 to 2017 

Term Dates 

Spring term 2016: Monday 4 January 2016 to Thursday 24 March 2016 

Half term break: Monday 15 February 2016 to Friday 19 February 2016 

Easter break☆: Friday 25 March 2016 to Friday 8 April 2016 

Summer term 2016: Monday 11 April 2016 to Friday 22 July 2016 

Half term break: Monday 30 May 2016 to Friday 3 June 2016 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays


                                                         
       

Term Dates 

Autumn Term 

 Starts: Monday 5 September 

 Half term: Monday 24 October to Friday 28 October 

 Ends: Friday 16 December 

 INSET Days: Monday 5 and Tuesday 6 September 

Christmas Break 
 Friday 19 December to Friday 30 December 

Spring Term☆ 

 Starts: Tuesday 3 January 

 Half term: Monday 20 February to Friday 24 February 

 Ends: Friday 7 April  

Bank Holiday: Monday 2 January, Friday 14 April, and Monday 

17 April 

INSET Days:  Tuesday 3 January 

Easter Break 

 Monday 10 to Friday 21 April 

  

Summer Term☆ 

 Starts: Monday 24 April   

 Half term: Tuesday 30 May to Friday 2 June 

 Ends: Friday 25 July 

 
Bank Holiday: Monday 1 May and Monday 29 May 
 

INSET Days: Monday 5 June, Friday 7 July 

 
☆Includes bank holidays 

https://www.gov.uk/bank-holidays

